2.

NO
IDTF

30512

40254

30441
30442
30422
30423

10051

30519

GMP+ elllolll ol OVCO rTl % ';) EFISC-GTP

International

QS. Ihr Priifsystem
fiir Lebensmittel.

aic

pastus®

Modifications in classified products in the IDTF-database

Product name

Alcohols with cleaning regime C

Synthetic materials

Glycerine, glycerine crude (non
food / non feed / non pharma)
and glycerine of animal origin

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol -
carbonylchloride cond

Esters with cleaning regime C

Modifications Cleaning
regime

Add CAS number: 108-01-0 C
Add EINECS number: 203-542-8

Add brand name: Amietol M21

Add “Dimethylaminoethanol

(DMAE)" to products which fall

under this product name/group

Add Brand name: Sarlink TPV 5775B A
Add “Thermoplastic Vulcanizate

(TPV)" to products which fall under

this product name/group

Will be replaced by IDTF no. 30536 C
Glycerine, glycerine crude, if not
described elsewhere in the IDTF

Change product name from 4,4'- Forbidden
isopropylidenediphenol -

carbonylchloride cond to

Polycarbonates based on Bisphenol

A (BPA)

Add CAS number: 105-76-0 C
Add "Dibutyl maleate” to products

which fall under this product

name/group

Publication
date

06-05-2020

15-05-2020

27-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

Mandatory
from

06-05-2020

15-05-2020

27-09-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020



NO
IDTF

30261

30382

Product name

Fatty acid mixture from
biodiesel-oil production of
vegetable origin

Fatty acids of animal and
marine origin (non food/non
feed)

Modifications

Add CAS number: 102242-52-4
Add EINECS number: 310-083-8
Add brand name: DYPOIL

Add “Fatty acids, C6-24 and C6-24-
unsatd., Me esters, distn. residues
(FAME)" to products which fall
under this product name/group

Add CAS number: 61790-37-2
Add EINECS number: 263-129-3
Add brand name: TFAD, Tallow
Fatty Acid Distillate

Add “Fatty acids, tallow” to
products which fall under this
product name/group

Cleaning
regime

C

List of differences

Publication
date

14-05-2020

20-05-2020

Mandatory
from

14-05-2020

20-05-2020

27/05/2020

2/2



