











## Modifications in classified products in the IDTF-database

N° IDTF	Product name	Modifications	Cleaning regime	Publication date	Mandatory from
30512	Alcohols with cleaning regime C	Add CAS number: 108-01-0 Add EINECS number: 203-542-8 Add brand name: Amietol M21 Add "Dimethylaminoethanol (DMAE)" to products which fall under this product name/group	С	06-05-2020	06-05-2020
40254	Synthetic materials	Add Brand name: Sarlink TPV 5775B Add "Thermoplastic Vulcanizate (TPV)" to products which fall under this product name/group	A	15-05-2020	15-05-2020
30441 30442 30422 30423	Glycerine, glycerine crude (non food / non feed / non pharma) and glycerine of animal origin	Will be replaced by IDTF no. 30536 Glycerine, glycerine crude, if not described elsewhere in the IDTF	С	27-05-2020	27-09-2020
10051	4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol - carbonylchloride cond	Change product name from 4,4'- isopropylidenediphenol - carbonylchloride cond to Polycarbonates based on Bisphenol A (BPA)	Forbidden	14-05-2020	14-05-2020
30519	Esters with cleaning regime C	Add CAS number: 105-76-0 Add "Dibutyl maleate" to products which fall under this product name/group	С	14-05-2020	14-05-2020

N° IDTF	Product name	Modifications	Cleaning regime	Publication date	Mandatory from
30261	Fatty acid mixture from biodiesel-oil production of vegetable origin	Add CAS number: 102242-52-4 Add EINECS number: 310-083-8 Add brand name: DYPOIL Add "Fatty acids, C6-24 and C6-24- unsatd., Me esters, distn. residues (FAME)" to products which fall under this product name/group	С	14-05-2020	14-05-2020
30382	Fatty acids of animal and marine origin (non food/non feed)	Add CAS number: 61790-37-2 Add EINECS number: 263-129-3 Add brand name: TFAD, Tallow Fatty Acid Distillate Add "Fatty acids, tallow" to products which fall under this product name/group	List of differences	20-05-2020	20-05-2020